: ; Crosstown Shuttle
= HOOVER ST— ““\\\\\\\\ i g
= CTLCAARS - = o) s
= Wi =z Z A b C
= “‘|‘|‘|‘|““““‘.“‘ S == = Belle Haven u to us rOSS to Wn
- 1 l“|‘| AVE Post Office / m— ) <
= s \(GRO\IE Oficina postal | Communy %
=, S Menlo Park ‘o :'_-. i@gﬂpuss or C 3 y
= C | inS g - = lorary, senior enter
= % %Z?nslf - tat:oncﬂ@:_- Biblioteca, Centro para personas mayores) We | come a boa rd I Al | S h uttl es are:
3 Z E S
- = O .N; :
| — v : o iBienvenido a bordo! Los autobuses:
Downtown Detour i = Bank of
When Santa Cruz Ave is closed, downtown service will be provided on (; E oWaIgreenS % AETED) . FREE and open t
Oak Grove Ave between Crane St and Merrill St. The shuttle stops are éz = . pen o everyone
located at Oak Grove Ave & Hoover St. 0 - 5 ; '7)47,/1/ « Wheelchair-accessible, have a rack for two bicycles
3 3 . o -
To Sharon Heights: Board near 695 Oak Grove Ave. = = GLEN\NOOD B Glrls.CIUb @ Vb@ * Son GRATIS y abiertos a todo el mundo
To Belle Haven: Board near the picket fence. Crane . — (}% N « Acomodan sillas de ruedas y dos bicicletas
Place - 9 @)
Desvio del centro o - = C o ° ‘ : : :
Cuando Santa Cruz Ave esta cerrada, servicio al centro operaré por lO o_ Menlo sy o N2 ™\ ’3»'447 Menlo Park_ shuttle I\’/ehldes are Whlllte' with blue and green stripes
> Oak Grove Ave entre Crane St y Merrill St. Las paradas de autobds cdical| = Q GROVE NE oo® 2 2y, along the side and "Commute.org” on the back.
% estan en la interseccién de Oak Grove Ave y Hoover St. e "' O'—b\g\( Menlo-Atherton \;{\\\\6\1\l /6, 04/
r;n = :zn High School O ﬂ%\
% Hacia Sharon Heights: Stbase cerca de 695 Oak Grove Ave. o ca'@ %) RW°*
9 | Hacia Belle Haven: Sibase cerca de la cerca blanca. ] : \/ENS\NOOD G GWER wE Soleska
% %1 D <l - O o " Sequoia O® \arket
raegers
s 2 GANTA CRIZAYE — c = = Library / Biblioteca 2 g e”e'Have”'
@ Z = = O,
\;2 %w VE E“U Little Safeway @ = ?ﬂ Burgess % 6’)%\
oy AVY A ‘% Hous.e u O pork Menlo 2 7%\ VA. Medical + %\é 7/0
Q° - [) ?o = Medical 60 Center 3, R
Z = Clinic 7 N )
= RD = WAVER [ = Mi T
r; ° SHARON ol © Partridge/ = Ley Sx r_ﬂﬂ -“y%, LOW RD Lind’a I(eriet %
O £ AVE Kennedy — ) T P WIL - &
oy MIDDL o ?o 7%\ El Rancho
% = (] \_\NF\E\‘D DR 3 [ g [ Market
® NE Menlo @ RIDGE AVE = ; -
pSTR - CAMB =c Los autobuses de Menlo Park son de color blanco, con rayas azules y
=3 The Willows m® & verdes por el lado del vehiculo, y “Commute.org” por el detras.
7 =4 Palo Alto Market < Le¥etemeh
erants o Shopping Center | By 218 Sttion é, Marker HOURS OF OPERATION
O, n enter
Shopping. SAND HILL RD Cratzra§Z%2}re/ (In Frg}r?t cg‘ Macy's / = T = —~ HORAS DE OPER ACICjN
Center Enfrente de Macy’s) - Map Legend / Leyenda de mapa Destinations / Destinos
- [} —
v \CHRDO E . , Belle Haven C ity C Menlo Park Lib :
d%\g Q€ = _i_ E @ 10/ Hacia: Sharon Heights Bﬁrgesj\;':k SR DY =ampas M::|2 P:;k S'er:?gcemer This shuttle operates between Belle Haven and Sharon Heights, Monday
s 2 T = @ To / Hacia: Belle Haven Crane Place Palo Alto Caltrain through Friday from 8:15 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.
A » & R4 Hc’;/er a@ Downtown Menlo Park Palo Alto Medical Foundation - . .
& e 3 © % Pavilion 1mm1 Downtown Service Detour / Downtown Palo Alto Partridge/Kennedy Este servicio opera entre Belle Haven y Sharon Heights, lunes a viernes
& O\)p\?\?‘\( %”%\ = 18181 Servicio de desvio del centro Hoover Pavilion Safeway desde 8:15 a.m. hasta 6:00 p.m.
Pharmacy e — o — C; = O Shuttle Stop Listed on Schedule / Little House Sequoia Belle Haven
tanford Medical Center / Centro médico de Stanfor - - i i i
R 2| S R R D ke iyl Ahenen ghschool - SarenlieghsShopeingCerer | CONNECTIONS AND DESTINATIONS
ells (A ible fi Blake Wilbur Clinic and Children’s Hospital / = . -~ .
o T e e e 2 | o Swesup/rancadesuobis  MenoledialCines - Sniod Shopping oncer CONEXIONES Y DESTINOS
Sofoway 2 Blake Wilbur Clinic = = . . 3 » Menlo Park Caltrain V.A. Medical Center
(Stop is under Safeway tower / 3. Lucile Packard Children’s Hospital M d.PaIIi_AIt:.; i = ca'@ Caltrain Station / Estacién de Caltrain h
Parada esta debajo del torre de Safeway) 4. Mary L. Johnson Clinic S e U . e . - Regional Transit Connections Caltrain Station Fliens mlees
(Under Clock Tower / = ok Medical Facilities / Destinos médicos . .. . Niumero de
Stanford Debajo del torre de reloj) = Conexiones de transito regional Estacion de Caltrain )
950 SAND 1y i e—— = Parks / Parques —— (eiolone
E—— ILL RD = O 1" = 0.3 miles (5-min walk) Revised May 2024 . Menlo Park,
Feet / Pies = Schools / Escuelas 1" = 0.3 millas (paseo de 5-min) Revisado el mayo de 2024 Caltrain Palo Alto 800-660-4287
650-329-2520
City of Palo Alto Link Shuttle Palo Alto
. . . / 650-505-5772
Inbound to Sharon Heights / Hacia Sharon Heights Outbound to Belle Haven / Hacia Belle Haven FINDING YOUR SHUTTLE STOP . Regional Transit Information Dial / Marque
RUN1 RUN2 RUN3 RUN4 RUNS RUN1 RUN2 RUN3 RUN4 RuNs BUSCANDO SU PARADA DEL AUTOBUS Informacion de trénsito regional /A S>-1-1
VIAJE 1 VIAJE 2 VIAJE 3 VIAJE 4 VIAJE 5 VIAJE 1 VIAJE 2 VIAJE 3 VIAJE 4 VIAJE 5 N huttl ced with ke th S Menlo Park
: ' . ) ) ) : : _ . ; ost shuttle stops are marked with a sign, like the amTrans 800-660-4287
Bel.le Haven Community Campus 8:15  10:49 12:07  2:32 3:27 Sharon Heights Shopping Center 9:00 @ 10:01 | 12:55 1:38  4:23 example below. Some stops are listed in the timetable, Palo Alto
Chilco & lvy 8:19 | 10:53 | 12:11 | 2:36 @ 3:31 Menlo Commons 9:07 | 10:08 | 1:02 1:45 | 4:30 all stops served by the M1-Crosstown Shuttle are shown Stanford Marguerite Shuttle Palo Alto 650-724-9339
V.A. Medical Center L 8:25 10:59 | 12:17 | 2:42 3:37 Stanford Medical Center + 9:13 10114 | 1:08 1:51 4:36 in the map above. (FREE / GRATIS)
Menlo Medical Clinic 4+ 829 1103 12:21 2:46  3:41 (Welch & Blake Wilbur) : ‘ : ’ ’ L o das del autobis ests 4 Valley Transportation Authority Palo Alto 408-321-2300
S — o35 1100 (1227 | 252 | 347 Stanford Shopping Center 9:18 | 10:19  1:13 | 1:56  4:41 seﬁ:/aeys Orc’zmz ’Z 7; 76";"; /532‘;2 ngesnzg mar‘j’ @ ‘;o,”
: : : : : , jo. unas paradas estan
Middlefield & Oak Grove 8:39  11:13  12:31  2:56 @ 3:51 Nordstrom / Crate and Barrel 9:21 1 10:22 | 1:16 | 1:59 | 4:44 listadas en el horario, todas las paradas servidas por el : _ : .
: : : : : Hoover Pavilion g 924 | 10:25 | 1:19 | 2:02  4:47 autobus M1-Crosstown s t / ib Medical Destinations Stop or Transit Connection
T [Bleee o 844  11:18  12:36 3:01 Sl olo Alte Modical Foundar + 9.28 10'29 1'23 2'0 ’ € muestran en el mapa arriba. Destinos médicos Parada o conexion de transito
Downtown . ‘ alo Alto Medical Foundation : : : :06 4:51 :
(Santa Cruz & Chestnut) 8:47 11:221  12:39  3:04 | 3:59 Palo Alto Caltrain @ 933 1034 1:28 211 | 4:56 'QAERNKLO Blake Wilbur Clinic \;\(’)%'C\/*:/Rldh&RB'age Wilbur,
Menlo Park Caltrain @  8:50 11:24  12:42 3:07  4:02 University & Partridge 9:39  10:40 @ 1:34  2:17 @ 5:02 SHUTTLE H Pavil H i FC, .I?a
oover Pavilion
Safeway 8:54 11:28 | 12:46 3:11 4:06 Little House 9:42 10:43 | 1:37 2:20 5:05 STOP 32010\;:;;\/:0'; Dri
Little House 8:58 | 11:32  12:50 3:15 = 4:10 Safeway 9:46 | 10:47 1:41 | 2:24  5:09 CROSSTOWN Menlo Medical Clinic Crane e
Partridge / Kennedy 9:02 | 11:36  12:54 3:19 4:14 Menlo Park Caltrain ca = 9:50 10:51  1:45  2:28  5:13 V& Bharan Helaifts Menlo Park VA. Medical Center | VA. Medical Center
o . . . . . . Monday to Friday : o
Palo Alto Medical Foundation = =~ 9:08 | 11:42 1:00 | 3:25  4:20 (Dsg\lf‘vtr;t%wn & Crane) 9:54 | 10:55 @ 1:49 @ 2:32 @ 5:17 Palo Alto Medical Foundation Palo Alto Medical Foundation
Palo Alto Caltrain a4 913 | 11:47 1:05  3:30 4:25 e rane Lucile Packard Children’s Hospital
= Crane Place L 9:57 10:58 | 1:52 2:35 5:20 ucrie Fackar narens ospital, Welch Rd at Children’s Hospital
Hoover Pavilion d= 918  11:52 110 @ 3:35 4:30 Ry 1002 | 1103 | 1:5 ) Mary L. Johnson Clinic P
) efie : : : : :
Stanford Shopping Center 9:20 | 11:54 1:12 | 3:37 | 4:32 MI | PI CLib armreve _ _ ! 40 | 5:25 Walk from / Camine desde
Nordstrom / Crate and Barrel 9:23 | 11:57 | 1:15 3:40  4:35 enlo Far . ! rar?/ . 10:08 | 11:09 = 2:03 2:46 5:31 Track your shuttle at Stanford Hospital Blake' Wilbur Clinic or Children’s
Stanford Medical Center 4 927 1201 1:9 3.44 4:39 Menlo Medical Clinic + 1013 11:14 | 2:08 2:51 5:36 peninsulashuttles.com Hospital stops
900 Welch Road : : : : : V.A. Medical Center 10:19 | 11:20  2:14 | 2: : . 1
( ) . | + >7 5:42 SHUTTLE INFORMATION CITY OF MENLO PARK Stanford Byers Eye Institute, Tr.anSfer ol Camk.)le 2
Menlo Commons 9:39 | 12:13 | 1:31  3:56  4:51 Chilco & Ivy 10:25  11:26 = 2:20  3:03  5:48 FREE to veryons Sranerd 2ar las e City of Palo Alto Link Shuttle (Palo Alto
: . . & Wheelchair accessible 650-330-6770 Caltrain)
Sharon Heights Shopping Center 942  12:16  1:34 3:59 4:54 Belle Haven Community Campus 10:29 @ 11:30 | 2:24 3:07 5:52 @b Bicycle rack available e N o




S Shoppers' Shuttle

Autobus Shoppers’

WHAT IS THE
SHOPPERS' SHUTTLE?

The Shoppers’ Shuttle is a FREE service that
provides curb-to-curb service from your home
to your destinations.

The vehicle is wheelchair-accessible and can
accommodate passengers with walkers. The
drivers can also assist in carrying a reasonable
amount of packages and groceries on and off
the vehicle.

How does it work? The shuttle will begin
picking up passengers at 9:30 a.m. to take
them to their destinations. Patrons have
about two hours at the destination, then will
be picked up to go back home starting at
12:30 p.m.

A reservation must be made at least one
day before your trip. The shuttle travels to
Redwood City on Sundays and Tuesdays,
and around Menlo Park and Palo Alto on
Wednesdays and Saturdays.

There is no service on federal holidays or
their observed days. Exceptions: service on
Veterans Day.

REDWOOD CITY
DESTINATIONS

The Shoppers’ Shuttle travels to Redwood
City on Sundays and Tuesdays. The following
are sample destinations:

e Barnes & Noble

e Costco

¢ Downtown Redwood City
e JOANN Fabrics and Crafts
e Kaiser Permanente*

e Kohl's

* Marshalls

* Michaels

e Party City

® Peninsula Boardwalk Plaza
¢ Sequoia Station

e Sequoia Hospital*

e Sports Basement

e Stanford Medicine Outpatient Center*
e Target

e  Whole Foods

e Woodside Plaza

*If you make a medical appointment,
make sure you allocate enough buffer
time. Door-to-door transportation for
medical/dental appointments is available
for a fee through Little House, please call
650-272-5040.

HOW TO
RESERVE A RIDE

The Shoppers’ Shuttle is a FREE service, but
must be reserved at least a day in advance. it
operates 9:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m. on Tuesdays to
Redwood City and Wednesdays and Saturdays
to Menlo Park and Palo Alto.

The reservation system is a recorded voicemail
messaging service. Please leave the following
information:

e Name

* Your address

e Desired destination

e Phone number

If you would like the shuttle driver to call you
before you before they arrive at your residence,
please let us know when leaving your message.

There are four phone numbers, depending on
your destination:

Sundays to Redwood City
(Starts July 2024)
650-330-2285

Tuesdays to Redwood City
650-330-2286

Wednesdays to Menlo Park, Palo Alto
650-330-2288

Saturdays to Menlo Park, Palo Alto
650-330-2289

MENLO PARK AND PALO ALTO
DESTINATIONS

The Shoppers’ Shuttle travels to Menlo Park
and Palo Alto on Wednesdays and Saturdays.
The following are sample destinations:

e Banks

e Belle Haven Community Campus
e Dental appointments*

e Downtown Menlo Park

e Downtown Palo Alto

* Grocery stores

e Library/Burgess Park

* Medical appointments*

* Menlo Medical Clinic*

* Palo Alto Medical Foundation*

® Pharmacies

e Post Office

e Sharon Heights Shopping Center
e Stanford Medical Center*

e Stanford Shopping Center

*If you make a medical appointment,
make sure you allocate enough buffer
time. Door-to-door transportation for
medical/dental appointments is available
for a fee through Little House, please call
650-272-5040.

¢QUEES EL
AUTOBUS SHOPPERS'?

El autobus Shoppers’ es un servicio GRATIS
que ofrece un servicio acera-a-acera desde su
casa hasta sus destinos.

El vehiculo acomoda las sillas de ruedas y a
los pasajeros con andadores. Los conductores
también puedan ayudar a cargar una
cantidad razonable de paquetes y compras
dentro y fuera del vehiculo.

¢ Cdmo funciona? El autobus comenzara
recogiendo a los pasajeros a las 9:30 a.m.
para llevarles a sus destinos. Los pasajeros
tienen aproximadamente dos horas en el
destino, y luego el autobdus les recogera para
llevarles a casa a partir de 12:30 p.m.

Este servicio debe reservarse con al menos
un dia de anticipacion. Este autobus viaja a
Redwood City los domingos y los martes, y
a Menlo Park y Palo Alto los miércoles y los
sabados.

No hay servicio los dias feriados federales
o los dias observados. Excepciones: hay
servicio el Dia de los Veteranos.

DESTINOS EN
REDWOOD CITY

El autobus Shoppers’ viaja a Redwood City
los domingos y los martes. Los siguientes son
destinos de muestra:

e Barnes & Noble

e (Centro de Redwood City
e Costco

e JOANN Fabrics and Crafts

e Kaiser Permanente*

e Kohl’s

® Marshalls
® Michaels
e Party City

® Peninsula Boardwalk Plaza

e Sequoia Station

e Sequoia Hospital*

e Sports Basement

e Stanford Medicine Outpatient Center*
e Target

e Whole Foods

e  Woodside Plaza

*Si tiene una cita médica, asegurese de
asignar suficiente tiempo. Transporte
puerta-a-puerta para citas médicas o
dentales esta disponible por una tarifa,
por favor llame a Little House al
650-272-5040.

RESERVANDO
UN VIAJE

El autobus Shoppers’ es un servicio GRATIS,
pero debe reservarse con al menos un dia de
anticipacion. Este servicio opera desde 9:30
a.m. hasta 1:30 p.m. los martes a Redwood
City, y los miércoles y los sabados a Menlo
Park y Palo Alto.

El sistema de reservas es un servicio de
mensajeria de correo de voz grabado. Le
pediré la siguiente informacion:

e Nombre

e Sudireccion

e Destino deseado

e Numero de teléfono

Si desea que el conductor le llame antes
de llegar a su residencia, por favor avisenos
cuando deje su mensaje.

Hay cuatro ndmeros de teléfono,
dependiendo de su destino:

Los domingos a Redwood City
(Comienza en julio de 2024)
650-330-2285

Los martes a Redwood City
650-330-2286

Los miércoles a Menlo Park, Palo Alto
650-330-2288

Los sabados a Menlo Park, Palo Alto
650-330-2289

DESTINOS EN
MENLO PARK'Y PALO ALTO

El autobus Shoppers’ viaja a Menlo Park y
Palo Alto los miércoles y los sabados. Los
siguientes son destinos de muestra:

e Bancos

e Belle Haven Community Campus
* Biblioteca/Burgess Park

e Centro de Menlo Park

e Centro de Palo Alto

e (itas dentales*

e (Citas médicas*

e Farmacias

® Menlo Medical Clinic*

* Mercados

e Oficina de correos

e Palo Alto Medical Foundation*

e Sharon Heights Shopping Center
e Stanford Medical Center*

e Stanford Shopping Center

*Si tiene una cita médica, asegurese de
asignar suficiente tiempo. Transporte
puerta-a-puerta para citas médicas o
dentales esta disponible por una tarifa,
por favor llame a Little House al
650-272-5040.

Useful Phone Numbers
Numeros de teléfono utiles

Destinations and Services

Destinos y servicios

Belle Haven Community Campus

Phone Number
Ndmero de teléfono

Belle Haven Library

650-330-2540

Belle Haven Pool

650-330-2232

Belle Haven Youth Center

650-330-2241

Menlo Park Senior Center

650-330-2287

Onetta Harris Community Center

650-330-2250

Little House Activity Center

650-326-2025

Menlo Park Civic Center

Arrillaga Gymnastics

650-330-2224

Arrillaga Gymnasium

650-330-2220

Arrillaga Recreation Center

650-330-2200

Menlo Park City Hall

650-330-6600

Menlo Park Library

650-330-2520

Menlo Park Police
(Non-emergency / No de emergencia)

650-330-6300

Menlo Swim & Sport (Burgess Pool)

650-781-5525

Transportation Services / Servicios de transporte

Avenidas Door-to-Door Shuttle Service

650-289-5411

Caltrain, SamTrans

800-660-4287

City of Palo Alto Link Shuttle

650-505-5772
(Reservations / Reservas)

City of Menlo Park Shuttles

650-330-6770

Little House Door-to-Door Lyft Service

(For medical/dental appointments | Para citas médicas, dentales)

650-272-5040

Stanford Marguerite Shuttle

650-724-9339

Valley Transportation Authority (VTA)

408-321-2300

FOR MORE INFORMATION
PARA MAS INFORMACION

City of Menlo Park Transportation Division
Division de transporte de la ciudad de Menlo Park
menlopark.gov/shuttles

650-330-6770

MV Transportation

Immediate Shuttle Assistance
Asistencia inmediata de autobus
650-692-1003

Shoppers' Shuttle Reservations

Reservas del autobus Shoppers’

Sundays / Los domingos: 650-330-2285
Tuesdays / Los martes: 650-330-2286
Wednesdays / Los miércoles: 650-330-2288
Saturdays / Los sabados: 650-330-2289

Shuttle Text Alerts
Alertas de texto de autobus
smctd.com/shuttles/shuttle-text-alerts

Live Shuttle Tracker
Localizador de autobdus (en vivo)

peninsulashuttles.com

The Menlo Park Community Shuttles are
generously funded through grants from
our partners:

Los autobuses comunitarios estan
financiados generosamente con subsidios
de nuestros socios:

METROPOLITAN
ANV T TRANSPORTATION
ASEIMa 3 CEo COMMISSION
CITY OF

MENLO PARK

MENLO PARK

COMMUNITY
SHUTTLES

The City of Menlo Park offers FREE
community shuttle service on the
M1-Crosstown and Shoppers’ Shuttles.

La ciudad de Menlo Park ofrece servicio
GRATIS de autobuses comunitarios en las
rutas M1-Crosstown y Shoppers’.

Schedule effective May 20, 2024
Horario efectivo el 20 de mayo de 2024




